TUMAINI UNIVERSITY MAKUMIRA

FEES STRUCTURE FOR Ph.D RPOGRAMME ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-2026

FEES, DEPOSITS AND STUDENTS STIPENDS	TANZANIANS NON	TANZANIANS
	Amounts in US Dollars	
TUITION FEES {Inluding Office and IT facilities}	3,500.00	4,500.00
OTHER FEES		
Application Fee	30.00	30.00
Admission Fee	25.00	25.00
Students Union	20.00	25.00
Graduation Fee	25.00	25.00
Student Identity Card	5.00	5.00
TUC Quality Assuarance Fee	20.00	20.00
Thesis Fee.	500.00	500.00
Transcript Fee	10.00	10.00
Total Other Fees	635.00	640.00
DEPOSITS		
Caution Deposit	45.00	50.00
STUDENT STIPENDS		
Medical Care	550.00	750.00
Housing	800.00	1,000.00
Research Funds	3,600.00	3,600.00
Living Expenses	4,000.00	4,000.00
Total Student Stipends	8,950.00	9,350.00

NB:

1}.Please Remit your Fees to the following Bank Account

Bank: CRDB Bank PLC

Account Name: Tumaini University Makumira

Account Number: 0250035922100

Branch: Meru

Swift Code: CORUTZTZ Type of Currency: U.S Dollars

2}.Student allowances are payable direct to the student. The sponsor is at liberty to negotiate with the student to the amount of stipends to be paid. raise or mentain the current rate.

